Application Under Right To Information Act 2005

ANNEXURE "A (See Rule 3)

To,
The Public Information Officer,
Legal Department – MBMC



1) Name of Applicant

2) Address

Pravin Parmar

G-63, Saikrupa Mall,

L.T. Road, Opp. Dahisar Rly. Stn.,

Dahisar West, Mumbai: 400068.

Mobile: 9819489991

Email: pravinparmar.981@gmail.com

3) Particulars of information required

i. subject matter of information.

Regarding my letter dated 14.06.2023 with subject "Application for certified copies regarding WP No: 3277/2011 and SLP no:21955 /2012" provide the following information. (Copy of the said letter is attached herewith)

14/8/2023

ii. Period to which information relates

: Period as per above subject

iii. Description of information required

Provide information in certified true copies of the information sought u/s 2 (j) ii Of the RTI ACT 2005 of the following:

- 1. Copy of reply issued by your department against my letter mentioned above in subject.
- 2. If reply not issued provide information of the date when reply will be issued by your department.
- 3. Information of charges to be paid by me for the copies mentioned in the above captioned subject.

iv. Whether information is required by post : Post v. Whether the applicant is below poverty line. : No

Place: Mumbai Date: 14.08.2023

Pravin Parmar

Received By Post 17108/23

18/8

From.
Pravin Parmar
G-63, Sai Krupa Mall.
L.T. Road,
Opp. Dahisar Rly. Stn.
Dahisar West,
Mumbai: 400068.
Mobile: 9819489991.

Date: 14.06.2023

To,
Law Officer,
Legal Department,
Mira Bhainder Municipal Corporation.

Sub: Application for Certified Copies regarding WP No: 3277/2011 and SLP No: 21955 / 2012.

With reference to above subject kindly provide me certified copies of above-mentioned matter that is available as record of MBMC as I am willing to intervene in the said matter at Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and file a petition in Hon'ble High Court of Bombay.

I am ready to pay necessary charges for the said certified copies.

Thanks & regards,

Pravin Parmar.

Received on 141612029 at 11:45 aron.

olc



मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

जाक्र.मनपा/विधी/मा.अ./०४/२०२३-२४ दि. २८/०८/२०२३

प्रति,

श्री. प्रविण परमार जी-६३, साईकृषा मॉल, एल. टी. रोड, वहिसर रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर, वहिसर (प.) मुंबई ४०००६८

विषय :- केंद्र शासनाचा माहिती अधिकार २००५ अन्वये अर्ज.

संदर्भ :- आपला दि. १४/८/२०२३ रोजीचा अर्ज.

संदर्भिय माहिती अधिकाराच्या अर्जान्वये आपण विधी विभागास दि. १४/०६/२०२३ रोजी दिलेल्या पत्राच्या अनुशंगाने मुद्दा क्र. १ ते ३ ची माहिती अपेक्षिली आहे. तरी सदरची माहिती खालील मुद्देनिहाय देत आहे.

मुद्दा क्र. १ व २ :- आपल्या दि. १४/०६/२०२३ रोजीच्या पत्राच्या अनुशंगाने विधी विभागाने आपणास दि. १५/०६/२०२३ रोजी ईमेलद्वारे उत्तर दिलेले आहे. सदर पत्राची व ईमेलची प्रत देत आहे.

मुद्दा क्र. ३ :- वरीलप्रमाणे दाखल अर्जाच्या अनुशंगाने आपणास माहिती नाकारली असल्यामुळे फी भरणेकरीता पत्र देण्याचा प्रश्नच उद्भवत नाही. कारणे सदरची माहिती निरंक आहे.

सदरच्या माहितीने आपले समाधान न झाल्यास सदरचे पत्र प्राप्त झाल्यापासून ३० दिवसांत श्री. मारुती गायकवाड, मा. प्रथम अपिलिय अधिकारी तथा उपायुक्त (मु), मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका, मुख्य कार्यालय, तिसरा मजला यांच्याकडे प्रथम अपिल दाखल करता येईल.

सई वडके

जनमाहिती अधिकारी तथा विधी अधिकारी मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

मिरा भाईंदर महानगरपालिका

जाक्र.मनपा/विधी/12 3 /२०२३-२४ वि. १५/०६/२०२३

प्रति,

श्री. प्रविण परमार जी-६३, साईकृपा मॉल, एल. टी. रोड, वहिसर रेल्वे स्टेशन समोर, वहिसर (प.) मुंबई ४०००६८

> विषय: - मा. उच्च न्यायालय, मुंबई येथील ३२७७/२०११ व मा. सर्वोच्च न्यायालय येथील एस.एल.पी. क्र. २१९५५/२०१२ ची प्रत मिळणेबादन.

संदर्भ :- आपला दि. १५/०६/२०२३ रोजीचा अर्ज.

महोदव,

संदर्भिय अर्जान्यये आपण विषयांकित याचिकांची प्रत अपेक्षिली आहे. त्याअनुशंगाने आपणास माहिती देत आहे की, सदर याचिकेत मनपा कर्मचारी यांची वैयक्तीक माहिती संलग्न असल्यामुळे मा. सर्वोच्च न्यायालय, दिल्ली येथील Civil Appeal No. 10044/2010 CPIO Supreme Court of India v/s Subhash Chandra Agarwal या न्यायालयीन प्रकरणामध्ये पारीत केलेल्या आदेशामध्ये Personal information is entitled to protection from unwarranted invasion of privacy and conditional access is available when stipulation of larger public interest is satisfied. असे मत मांडले आहे. सदर निर्णयात नमुद केल्यानुसार आपण आपल्या अर्जामध्ये अपेक्षिलेली माहिती देता येणार नाही. तथापि, आपला अर्ज निकाली काढण्यात येत आहे.

सई वडके

जनमाहिती अधिकारी तथा विधी अधिकारी मिना भाईंदर महानगरपालिका



Saee Vadke <mbmclawdept@gmail.com>

Reply of your application dated 14th june 2023

2 messages

Saee Vadke <mbmclawdept@gmail.com> To: pravinparmar.981@gmail.com

Thu, Jun 15, 2023 at 12:31 PM

we are sending you reply of your letter dated 14/06/2023 Kindly find attachment



Pravin Parmar application dt. 14-06-2023.pdf 361K

Pravin Parmar pravinparmar981@gmail.com> To: Saee Vadke <mbmclawdept@gmail.com>

Fri, Jun 16, 2023 at 1:44 PM

Kindly send the hard copy of the reply on my postal address mentioned in the RTI application

Regards,

Pravin Parmar contact no: 9819489991 [Quoted text hidden]